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At Howard University, Institutional Research and Assessment (IRA) conducted course evaluations for 14
colleges and schools. Evaluations were made available to students on November 17, 2023 and closed
December 5, 2023. Faculty received course evaluations on December 21, 2023.

For your traditional course evaluations:

e 5185 courses received at least one evaluation;

e 62,394 evaluations were sent out to students;

o 34,714 evaluations were completed (response rate of 55.64%);

o Atotal of 19 questions (8 course and 11 instructor) were asked across all departments.

In the tables below, a Likert scale rating (0-5) is included alongside a mean, standard deviation, and
median. These ratings as well as the averages included below aggregate all student responses across the
university. The averages are useful when understanding the general student experience across the
evaluated courses and are useful in understanding faculty performance regardless of class size.

Law School and Non-traditional Doctor of Pharmacy programs had their own course evaluation projects,
for which summaries are also included in this report.

If you have any questions, please reach out to our email — assessment@howard.edu.

Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research and Assessment



Howard University
Fall 2023 Course Evaluations

Level: College of Arts and Sciences
Response Rate: 28651/34062 (84.11 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 780 1342 3051 7892 7428 3.97 1.06 4.00
related to your course.: The workload and o . . . . .

pace were appropriate for the course level. % 3.81% 6.55% 14.89% 38.51% 36.25%

Please answer the following questions n 795 1220 3262 7244 7730 3.98 1.07 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me consider connections between course o . . . . .

material and other areas of my personal, % 3.93% 6.02% 16.11% 35.77% 38.17%

academic, or professional life.

Please answer the following questions n 624 906 2858 7709 8143 4.08 1.00 4.00
related to your course.: This course

challenged me to think critically about the % 3.08% 4.48% 14.12% 38.09% 40.23%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 810 1285 3545 7424 7132 3.93 1.07 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me to communicate clearly about the % 4.01% 6.36% 17.55% 36.76% 35.31%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 647 702 2591 8048 8164 4.11 0.97 4.00
related to your course.: This course

provided appropriate knowledge in this % 3.21% 3.48% 12.86% 39.94% 40.51%

subject area.

Please answer the following questions n 660 806 2545 7770 8367 4.11 0.99 4.00
related to your course.: The course

assignments reflected what was covered in 7 3.28% 4.00% 12.63% 38.56% 41.53%

the course.

Please answer the following questions n 1333 1497 3527 6384 7248 3.84 1.19 4.00
related to your course.: The course o . . . . .

stimulated my interest in the subject. % 6.67% 7.49% 17.64% 31.94% 36.26%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree

Question Median

n 560 1158 3722 6295 8145 4.02 1.04 4.00

Overall, this course was...
% 2.82% 5.82% 18.72% 31.66% 40.97%

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good

Page 1 of 2



Howard University
Fall 2023 Course Evaluations

Level: College of Arts and Sciences
Response Rate: 28651/34062 (84.11 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 882 1163 2470 5590 9352 324 4.10 1.12 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was effective in % 4.46% 5.88% 12.49% 28.26% 47.28% 1.64%

communicating the content of the course.

Please answer the following questions n 742 889 2407 5694 9560 455 4.16 1.06 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was fair in evaluating student 78 3.76% 4.50% 12.19% 28.83% 48.41% 2.30%

performance.

Please answer the following questions n 563 537 2251 5987 9936 459 4.26 0.97 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was well prepared for class % 2.85% 2.72% 11.41% 30.34% 50.35% 2.33%

meetings.

Please answer the following questions n 640 725 2255 5845 9782 474 4.22 1.01 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor made effective use of class % 3.25% 3.68% 11.43% 29.64% 49.60% 2.40%

time.

Please answer the following questions n 549 514 2752 4864 8414 2606 417 1.02 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was accessible during office % 2.79% 2.61% 13.97% 24.69% 42.71% 13.23%

hours.

Please answer the following questions n 681 841 2421 5789 9583 371 4.18 1.04 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor clearly articulated their % 3.46% 4.27% 12.30% 29.41% 48.68% 1.88%

expectations for students in the course.

Please answer the following questions n 914 1130 2559 5461 9234 404 4.09 1.12 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided guidance for o

understanding course % 4.64% 5.74% 12.99% 27.72% 46.87% 2.05%

exercises/assignments.

Please answer the following questions n 1038 1181 2776 5233 8750 726 4.03 1.16 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided timely feedback on  ECA 5.27% 5.99% 14.09% 26.56% 44.41% 3.68%

exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 1074 1426 2833 4856 8550 915 3.98 1.19 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided constructive % 5.46% 7.26% 14.41% 24.71% 43.50% 4.66%

feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 740 590 2395 5032 10172 565 4.23 1.04 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor created a welcoming and % 3.80% 3.03% 12.29% 25.81% 52.18% 2.90%

inclusive classroom environment.

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree , 2 = Disagree , 3 = Neutral , 4 = Agree , 5 = Strongly Agree , 0 = N/A

Question Median

n 627 1083 3177 5306 9375 4.1 1.07 4.00

Overall, the instructor was... Instructor(s) o
% 3.20% 5.53% 16.24% 27.12% 47.91%

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University

Fall 2023 Course Evaluations

Level: College of Dentistry
Response Rate:  1806/2949 (61.24 %)

Question

Median

Please answer the following questions n 11 33 106 257 234 4.05 0.94 4.00
related to your course.: The workload and o . . . ) .

pace were appropriate for the course level. % 1.72% 5.15% 16.54% 40.09% 36.51%

Please answer the following questions n 13 29 94 247 254 4.10 0.95 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me consider connections between course o . . . . .

material and other areas of my personal, % 2.04% 4.55% 14.76% 38.78% 39.87%

academic, or professional life.

Please answer the following questions n 8 13 94 256 261 4.19 0.85 4.00
related to your course.: This course

challenged me to think critically about the % 1.27% 2.06% 14.87% 40.51% 41.30%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 14 23 112 254 231 4.05 0.94 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me to communicate clearly about the % 2.21% 3.63% 17.67% 40.06% 36.44%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 9 15 93 260 253 4.16 0.86 4.00
related to your course.: This course

provided appropriate knowledge in this % 1.43% 2.38% 14.76% 41.27% 40.16%

subject area.

Please answer the following questions n 18 24 104 247 242 4.06 0.97 4.00
related to your course.: The course

assignments reflected what was covered in 7 2.83% 3.78% 16.38% 38.90% 38.11%

the course.

Please answer the following questions n 28 29 109 229 234 3.97 1.06 4.00
related to your course.: The course o . . . . .

stimulated my interest in the subject. % 4.45% 461% 17.33% 36.41% 37.20%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree

Question

Overall, this course was...

% 1.45%

4.03

0.95

Median

4.00

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University
Fall 2023 Course Evaluations

Level: College of Dentistry
Response Rate:  1806/2949 (61.24 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 18 42 129 301 469 11 4.21 0.96 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was effective in % 1.86% 4.33% 13.30% 31.03% 48.35% 1.13%

communicating the content of the course.

Please answer the following questions n 17 38 130 283 471 26 4.23 0.96 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was fair in evaluating student 78 1.76% 3.94% 13.47% 20.33% 48.81% 2.69%

performance.

Please answer the following questions n 14 24 122 310 482 15 4.28 0.89 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was well prepared for class % 1.45% 2.48% 12.62% 32.06% 49.84% 1.55%

meetings.

Please answer the following questions n 15 22 136 304 468 24 4.26 0.90 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor made effective use of class % 1.55% 2.27% 14.04% 31.37% 48.30% 2.48%

time.

Please answer the following questions n 12 18 126 267 440 97 4.28 0.89 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was accessible during office % 1.25% 1.88% 13.12% 27.81% 45.83% 10.10%

hours.

Please answer the following questions n 17 24 121 300 483 20 4.28 0.91 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor clearly articulated their % 1.76% 2.49% 12.54% 31.09% 50.05% 2.07%

expectations for students in the course.

Please answer the following questions n 23 35 122 287 470 27 4.22 0.98 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided guidance for o

understanding course % 2.39% 3.63% 12.66% 29.77% 48.76% 2.80%

exercises/assignments.

Please answer the following questions n 22 35 117 278 470 41 4.24 0.97 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided timely feedback on  ECA 2.28% 3.63% 12.15% 28.87% 48.81% 4.26%

exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 24 29 127 266 465 52 4.23 0.98 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided constructive % 2.49% 3.01% 13.19% 27.62% 48.29% 5.40%

feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 13 22 133 278 488 18 4.29 0.89 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor created a welcoming and % 1.37% 2.31% 13.97% 29.20% 51.26% 1.89%

inclusive classroom environment.

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree , 2 = Disagree , 3 = Neutral , 4 = Agree , 5 = Strongly Agree , 0 = N/A

Question Median

n 15 27 158 304 448 4.20 0.92 4.00

Overall, the instructor was... Instructor(s) o
% 1.58% 2.84% 16.60% 31.93% 47.06%

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University
Fall 2023 Course Evaluations

Level: College of Engineering and Architecture
Response Rate: 3106/3848 (80.72 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 102 143 368 749 574 3.80 1.10 4.00
related to your course.: The workload and o . . . ) .

pace were appropriate for the course level. % 5.27% 7.39% 18.01% 38.69% 29.65%

Please answer the following questions n 101 130 344 676 634 3.86 1.12 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me consider connections between course o . . . . .

material and other areas of my personal, % 5.36% 6.90% 18.25% 35.86% 33.63%

academic, or professional life.

Please answer the following questions n 80 102 315 703 682 3.96 1.06 4.00
related to your course.: This course

challenged me to think critically about the % 4.25% 5.42% 16.74% 37.35% 36.24%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 107 138 389 666 574 3.78 1.13 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me to communicate clearly about the % 5.71% 7.36% 20.76% 35.54% 30.63%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 88 97 337 710 642 3.92 1.07 4.00
related to your course.: This course

provided appropriate knowledge in this % 4.70% 5.18% 17.98% 37.89% 34.26%

subject area.

Please answer the following questions n 93 96 325 700 654 3.92 1.08 4.00
related to your course.: The course

assignments reflected what was covered in 7 4.98% 5.14% 17.40% 37.47% 35.01%

the course.

Please answer the following questions n 152 156 389 588 584 3.69 1.22 4.00
related to your course.: The course o . . . . .

stimulated my interest in the subject. % 8.13% 8.35% 20.81% 31.46% 31.25%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree

Question Median

n 75 157 429 552 646 3.83 1.12 4.00

Overall, this course was...
% 4.03% 8.45% 23.08% 29.69% 34.75%

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University
Fall 2023 Course Evaluations

Level: College of Engineering and Architecture
Response Rate: 3106/3848 (80.72 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 133 154 331 536 709 49 3.82 1.23 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was effective in % 6.96% 8.05% 17.31% 28.03% 37.08% 2.56%

communicating the content of the course.

Please answer the following questions n 101 100 316 568 756 64 3.97 114 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was fair in evaluating student 78 5.30% 5.25% 16.59% 29.82% 39.69% 3.36%

performance.

Please answer the following questions n 78 91 331 569 774 58 4.01 1.09 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was well prepared for class % 4.10% 4.79% 17.41% 29.93% 40.72% 3.05%

meetings.

Please answer the following questions n 91 127 352 523 749 63 3.93 1.15 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor made effective use of class % 4.78% 6.67% 18.48% 27.45% 39.32% 3.31%

time.

Please answer the following questions n 78 64 359 476 724 200 4.00 1.10 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was accessible during office % 4.10% 3.37% 18.88% 25.04% 38.09% 10.52%

hours.

Please answer the following questions n 102 101 335 547 755 57 3.95 1.14 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor clearly articulated their % 5.38% 5.32% 17.66% 28.84% 39.80% 3.00%

expectations for students in the course.

Please answer the following questions n 122 143 341 536 702 58 3.84 1.20 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided guidance for o

understanding course 78 641% 7.52% 17.93% 28.18% 36.91% 3.05%

exercises/assignments.

Please answer the following questions n 132 125 330 529 708 68 3.85 1.21 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided timely feedback on 07 6.98% 6.61% 17.44% 27.96% 37.42% 3.59%

exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 153 144 347 485 690 75 3.78 1.26 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided constructive % 8.08% 7.60% 18.32% 25.61% 36.43% 3.96%

feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 97 67 349 527 783 64 4.00 1.12 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor created a welcoming and % 5.14% 3.55% 18.49% 27.93% 41.49% 3.39%

inclusive classroom environment.

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree , 2 = Disagree , 3 = Neutral , 4 = Agree , 5 = Strongly Agree , 0 = N/A

Question Median

n 90 165 397 552 691 3.84 1.15 4.00

Overall, the instructor was... Instructor(s) o
% 4.75% 8.71% 20.95% 29.13% 36.46%

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University

Fall 2023 Course Evaluations

Level: College of Fine Arts
Response Rate: 2644/3718 (71.11 %)

Question

Median

Please answer the following questions n 85 130 236 607 669 3.95 1.13 4.00
related to your course.: The workload and o

pace were appropriate for the course level. % 4.92% 7.53% 13.67% 35.15% 38.74%

Please answer the following questions n 65 90 218 582 750 4.09 1.06 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me consider connections between course o

material and other areas of my personal, % 3.81% 5.28% 12.79% 34.13% 43.99%

academic, or professional life.

Please answer the following questions n 61 66 224 573 782 4.14 1.02 4.00
related to your course.: This course

challenged me to think critically about the % 3.58% 3.87% 13.13% 33.59% 45.84%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 68 83 254 612 686 4.04 1.05 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me to communicate clearly about the % 3.99% 4.87% 14.91% 35.94% 40.28%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 66 65 186 622 758 4.14 1.02 4.00
related to your course.: This course

provided appropriate knowledge in this % 3.89% 3.83% 10.96% 36.65% 44.67%

subject area.

Please answer the following questions n 64 76 198 602 757 4.13 1.03 4.00
related to your course.: The course

assignments reflected what was covered in 7 3.77% 4.48% 11.67% 35.47% 44.61%

the course.

Please answer the following questions n 103 87 256 511 736 4.00 1.16 4.00
related to your course.: The course

stimulated my interest in the subject. % 6.08% 5.14% 15.12% 30.18% 43.47%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree

Question

Overall, this course was...

% 3.09%

99
5.89%

269
16.00%

472
28.08%

789
46.94%

4.10

1.07

Median

4.00

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University
Fall 2023 Course Evaluations

Level: College of Fine Arts
Response Rate: 2644/3718 (71.11 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 90 100 200 474 845 27 4.10 1.14 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was effective in % 5.18% 5.76% 11.52% 27.30% 48.68% 1.56%

communicating the content of the course.

Please answer the following questions n 77 78 210 460 867 43 4.16 1.10 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was fair in evaluating student 78 4.44% 4.50% 12.10% 26.51% 49.97% 2.48%

performance.

Please answer the following questions n 73 73 198 447 895 53 4.20 1.08 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was well prepared for class % 4.20% 4.20% 11.39% 25.70% 51.47% 3.05%

meetings.

Please answer the following questions n 70 81 205 479 843 58 4.16 1.08 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor made effective use of class % 4.03% 4.67% 11.81% 27.59% 48.56% 3.34%

time.

Please answer the following questions n 59 69 256 381 756 211 4.12 1.09 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was accessible during office % 3.41% 3.98% 14.78% 22.00% 43.65% 12.18%

hours.

Please answer the following questions n 65 86 188 476 883 32 4.19 1.07 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor clearly articulated their % 3.76% 4.97% 10.87% 27.51% 51.04% 1.85%

expectations for students in the course.

Please answer the following questions n 86 89 209 461 854 35 4.12 1.13 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided guidance for o

understanding course % 4.96% 5.13% 12.05% 26.59% 49.25% 2.02%

exercises/assignments.

Please answer the following questions n 98 102 226 467 800 44 4.04 1.17 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided timely feedback on  ECA 5.64% 5.87% 13.01% 26.89% 46.06% 2.53%

exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 78 90 214 450 840 50 4.13 1.12 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided constructive % 4.53% 5.23% 12.43% 26.13% 48.78% 2.90%

feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 72 45 192 432 926 50 4.26 1.05 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor created a welcoming and % 4.19% 2.62% 11.18% 25.16% 53.93% 2.91%

inclusive classroom environment.

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree , 2 = Disagree , 3 = Neutral , 4 = Agree , 5 = Strongly Agree , 0 = N/A

Question Median

n 60 98 245 431 889 4.16 1.08 5.00

Overall, the instructor was... Instructor(s) o
% 3.48% 5.69% 14.22% 25.01% 51.60%

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University

Fall 2023 Course Evaluations

Level: College of Medicine

Response Rate: 221/522 (42.34 %)

Question

Median

Please answer the following questions n 8 1 40 35 49 3.74 1.17 4.00
related to your course.: The workload and o . . . . .

pace were appropriate for the course level. % 5.59% 7.69% 27.97% 24.48% 84.27%

Please answer the following questions n 12 12 34 33 50 3.69 1.27 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me consider connections between course

material and other areas of my personal, % 8.51% 8.51% 24.11% 23.40% 35.46%

academic, or professional life.

Please answer the following questions n 9 5 36 36 51 3.84 1.16 4.00
related to your course.: This course

challenged me to think critically about the % 6.57% 3.65% 26.28% 26.28% 37.23%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 12 11 36 32 45 3.64 1.26 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me to communicate clearly about the % 8.82% 8.09% 26.47% 23.53% 33.09%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 8 7 37 38 46 3.79 114 4.00
related to your course.: This course

provided appropriate knowledge in this % 5.88% 5.15% 27.21% 27.94% 33.82%

subject area.

Please answer the following questions n 8 9 34 38 46 3.78 1.16 4.00
related to your course.: The course

assignments reflected what was covered in 7 5.93% 6.67% 25.19% 28.15% 34.07%

the course.

Please answer the following questions n 15 8 36 32 43 3.60 1.30 4.00
related to your course.: The course

stimulated my interest in the subject. % 11.19% 5.97% 26.87% 23.88% 52.09%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree

Question

Overall, this course was...

% 8.09%

15

11.03%

36
26.47%

34
25.00%

40
29.41%

3.57

1.25

Median

4.00

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University

Fall 2023 Course Evaluations

Level: College of Medicine

Response Rate: 221/522 (42.34 %)

Question

Median

Please answer the following questions n 21 14 46 40 46 12 3.46 1.32 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was effective in % 11.73% 7.82% 25.70% 22.35% 25.70% 6.70%

communicating the content of the course.

Please answer the following questions n 16 8 51 38 50 16 3.60 1.24 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was fair in evaluating student 78 8.94% 4.47% 28.49% 21.23% 27.93% 8.94%

performance.

Please answer the following questions n 16 8 48 44 47 16 3.60 1.23 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was well prepared for class % 8.94% 4.47% 26.82% 24.58% 26.26% 8.94%

meetings.

Please answer the following questions n 13 9 54 41 45 17 3.59 1.18 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor made effective use of class % 7.26% 5.03% 30.17% 22.91% 25.14% 9.50%

time.

Please answer the following questions n 13 9 51 34 49 21 3.62 122 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was accessible during office % 7.34% 5.08% 28.81% 19.21% 27.68% 11.86%

hours.

Please answer the following questions n 14 16 46 38 50 14 3.57 1.25 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor clearly articulated their % 7.87% 8.99% 25.84% 21.35% 28.09% 7.87%

expectations for students in the course.

Please answer the following questions n 18 14 45 40 48 13 3.52 1.29 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided guidance for o

understanding course % 10.11% 7.87% 25.28% 22.47% 26.97% 7.30%

exercises/assignments.

Please answer the following questions n 14 9 51 41 44 17 3.58 1.20 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided timely feedback on  ECA 7.95% 5.11% 28.98% 23.30% 25.00% 9.66%

exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 20 1" 50 33 45 19 3.45 1.31 3.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided constructive % 11.24% 6.18% 28.09% 18.54% 25.28% 10.67%

feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 14 10 52 38 45 18 3.57 1.21 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor created a welcoming and % 7.91% 5.65% 29.38% 21.47% 25.42% 10.17%

inclusive classroom environment.

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree , 2 = Disagree , 3 = Neutral , 4 = Agree , 5 = Strongly Agree , 0 = N/A

Question

Median

Overall, the instructor was... Instructor(s)

n 12 15 62 38 52 3.58 1.18 4.00
% 6.70% 8.38% 34.64% 21.23% 29.05%

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University

Fall 2023 Course Evaluations

Level: College of Nursing and Allied Health Sciences
Response Rate:  2830/3340 (84.73 %)

Question

Median

Please answer the following questions n 125 171 279 761 706 3.86 1.16 4.00
related to your course.: The workload and o

pace were appropriate for the course level. % 6.12% 8.37% 13.66% 37.27% 34.57%

Please answer the following questions n 84 90 272 821 769 4.03 1.03 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me consider connections between course o

material and other areas of my personal, % 4.13% 4.42% 13.36% 40.32% 31.77%

academic, or professional life.

Please answer the following questions n 81 88 294 774 798 4.04 1.03 4.00
related to your course.: This course

challenged me to think critically about the % 3.98% 4.32% 14.45% 38.03% 39.21%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 96 133 333 745 718 3.92 1.10 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me to communicate clearly about the % 4.74% 6.57% 16.44% 36.79% 35.46%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 88 84 263 812 782 4.04 1.03 4.00
related to your course.: This course

provided appropriate knowledge in this % 4.34% 4.14% 12.96% 40.02% 38.54%

subject area.

Please answer the following questions n 98 106 272 783 767 3.99 1.08 4.00
related to your course.: The course

assignments reflected what was covered in 7 4.84% 5.23% 13.43% 38.65% 37.86%

the course.

Please answer the following questions n 139 155 341 665 713 3.82 1.19 4.00
related to your course.: The course o

stimulated my interest in the subject. % 6.91% 7.70% 16.94% 33.04% 35.42%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree

Question

Overall, this course was...

% 3.61%

155
7.78%

429
21.53%

620
31.11%

717
35.98%

3.88

1.09

Median

4.00

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University
Fall 2023 Course Evaluations

Level: College of Nursing and Allied Health Sciences
Response Rate:  2830/3340 (84.73 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 141 177 358 856 1193 59 4.02 1.14 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was effective in % 5.06% 6.36% 12.86% 30.75% 42.85% 2.12%

communicating the content of the course.

Please answer the following questions n 138 171 355 813 1223 79 4.04 114 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was fair in evaluating student 78 4.97% 6.15% 12.77% 20.26% 44.01% 2.84%

performance.

Please answer the following questions n 102 88 359 842 1250 140 4.15 1.03 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was well prepared for class % 3.67% 3.16% 12.91% 30.28% 44.95% 5.03%

meetings.

Please answer the following questions n 112 135 328 836 1222 147 4.11 1.08 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor made effective use of class % 4.03% 4.86% 11.80% 30.07% 43.96% 5.29%

time.

Please answer the following questions n 94 93 348 696 1097 446 4.12 1.06 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was accessible during office % 3.39% 3.35% 12.55% 25.09% 39.55% 16.08%

hours.

Please answer the following questions n 104 156 357 840 1244 68 4.10 1.08 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor clearly articulated their % 3.76% 5.63% 12.89% 30.34% 44.93% 2.46%

expectations for students in the course.

Please answer the following questions n 143 204 381 785 1172 90 3.98 1.17 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided guidance for o

understanding course /8 515% 7.35% 13.73% 28.29% 42.23% 3.24%

exercises/assignments.

Please answer the following questions n 197 230 377 706 1152 117 3.90 1.26 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided timely feedback on  ECA 7.09% 8.28% 13.57% 25.40% 41.45% 4.21%

exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 177 221 378 713 1124 158 3.91 1.23 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided constructive % 6.39% 7.98% 13.64% 25.73% 40.56% 5.70%

feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 126 100 363 748 1316 107 4.14 1.09 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor created a welcoming and % 4.57% 3.62% 13.15% 27.10% 47 68% 3.88%

inclusive classroom environment.

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree , 2 = Disagree , 3 = Neutral , 4 = Agree , 5 = Strongly Agree , 0 = N/A

Question Median

n 93 178 534 774 1192 4.01 1.09 4.00

Overall, the instructor was... Instructor(s) o
% 3.36% 6.42% 19.27% 27.93% 43.02%

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University

Fall 2023 Course Evaluations

Level: College of Pharmacy

Response Rate: 656/929 (70.61 %)

Question

Median

Please answer the following questions n 19 13 80 118 181 4.04 1.09 4.00
related to your course.: The workload and o . . . . .

pace were appropriate for the course level. % 4.62% 3.16% 19.46% 28.71% 44.04%

Please answer the following questions n 16 11 74 125 182 4.09 1.04 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me consider connections between course o . . . . .

material and other areas of my personal, % 3.92% 2.70% 18.14% 30.64% 44.61%

academic, or professional life.

Please answer the following questions n 14 13 59 128 193 4.16 1.02 4.00
related to your course.: This course

challenged me to think critically about the % 3.44% 3.19% 14.50% 31.45% 47.42%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 16 19 73 120 179 4.05 1.08 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me to communicate clearly about the % 3.93% 4.67% 17.94% 29.48% 43.98%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 15 12 61 136 180 4.12 1.02 4.00
related to your course.: This course

provided appropriate knowledge in this % 3.71% 2.97% 15.10% 33.66% 44.55%

subject area.

Please answer the following questions n 18 13 66 123 187 4.10 1.07 4.00
related to your course.: The course

assignments reflected what was covered in 7 4.42% 3.19% 16.22% 30.22% 45.95%

the course.

Please answer the following questions n 17 22 67 123 172 4.02 1.10 4.00
related to your course.: The course o . . . . .

stimulated my interest in the subject. % 4.24% 5.49% 16.71% 30.67% 42.89%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree

Question

Overall, this course was...

% 3.06%

22
5.61%

72
18.37%

109
27.81%

177
45.15%

4.06

1.06

Median

4.00

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University

Fall 2023 Course Evaluations

Level: College of Pharmacy

Response Rate: 656/929 (70.61 %)

Question

Median

Please answer the following questions n 28 44 116 259 389 9 4.12 1.05 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was effective in % 3.31% 5.21% 13.73% 30.65% 46.04% 1.07%

communicating the content of the course.

Please answer the following questions n 30 28 109 250 393 31 417 1.03 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was fair in evaluating student 78 3.57% 3.33% 12.96% 29.73% 46.73% 3.69%

performance.

Please answer the following questions n 29 26 120 249 405 13 4.18 1.02 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was well prepared for class % 3.44% 3.09% 14.25% 29.57% 48.10% 1.54%

meetings.

Please answer the following questions n 35 29 115 257 390 14 4.14 1.06 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor made effective use of class % 417% 3.45% 13.69% 30.60% 46.43% 167%

time.

Please answer the following questions n 25 18 152 204 388 55 4.16 1.02 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was accessible during office % 2.97% 2.14% 18.05% 24.23% 46.08% 6.53%

hours.

Please answer the following questions n 31 24 119 253 399 16 4.17 1.03 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor clearly articulated their % 3.68% 2.85% 14.13% 30.05% 47.39% 1.90%

expectations for students in the course.

Please answer the following questions n 33 33 125 237 398 15 4.13 1.07 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided guidance for o

understanding course % 3.92% 3.92% 14.86% 28.18% 47.32% 1.78%

exercises/assignments.

Please answer the following questions n 34 32 129 224 380 44 4.11 1.08 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided timely feedback on  ECA 4.03% 3.80% 15.30% 26.57% 45.08% 5.22%

exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 34 30 125 236 374 42 4.11 1.07 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided constructive % 4.04% 3.57% 14.86% 28.06% 44.47% 4.99%

feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 30 20 112 249 402 18 4.20 1.01 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor created a welcoming and % 3.61% 2.41% 13.48% 29.96% 48.38% 2.17%

inclusive classroom environment.

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree , 2 = Disagree , 3 = Neutral , 4 = Agree , 5 = Strongly Agree , 0 = N/A

Question Median
. n 18 31 163 274 355 4.09 0.97 4.00
Overall, the instructor was... Instructor(s)
% 2.14% 3.69% 19.38% 32.58% 42.21%
Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good

Question Median
The coordinator ensured instructions for n 12 15 51 132 184 4.17 1.00 4.00
course materials, including manuals, o . . . ) .

ETEEE, G, WE GEET % 3.05% 3.81% 12.94% 33.50% 46.70%

The course improved my problem-solving n " 16 67 137 165 4.08 1.00 4.00
skills. % 2.78% 4.04% 16.92% 34.60% 41.67%

The coordinator effectively maintains a high 10 13 55 132 188 4.19 0.97 4.00
weekly attendance of students in class. % 2.51% 3.27% 13.82% 33.17% 47.24%

The coordinator provided opportunities for n 8 5 51 142 193 4.27 0.88 4.00
class participation. % 2.01% 1.25% 12.78% 35.59% 48.37%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neither Agree nor Disagree, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree
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Howard University
Fall 2023 Course Evaluations - Nontraditional

Level: College of Pharmacy
Response Rate: 77/104 (74.04 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 4 1 13 31 27 4.00 1.03 4.00
related to your course.: The workload and o . . . ) .

pace were appropriate for the course level. % 5.26% 1.32% 17.11% 40.79% 35.53%

Please answer the following questions n 3 1 9 31 31 4.15 0.97 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me consider connections between course o . . . . .

material and other areas of my personal, % 4.00% 1.33% 12.00% 41.33% 41.33%

academic, or professional life.

Please answer the following questions n 3 0 10 29 34 4.20 0.95 4.00
related to your course.: This course

challenged me to think critically about the % 3.95% 0.00% 13.16% 38.16% 44.74%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 3 0 9 31 33 4.20 0.94 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me to communicate clearly about the % 3.95% 0.00% 11.84% 40.79% 43.42%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 3 0 8 33 31 4.19 0.93 4.00
related to your course.: This course

provided appropriate knowledge in this % 4.00% 0.00% 10.67% 44.00% 41.33%

subject area.

Please answer the following questions n 3 0 10 33 30 4.14 0.93 4.00
related to your course.: The course

assignments reflected what was covered in 7 3.95% 0.00% 13.16% 43.42% 39.47%

the course.

Please answer the following questions n 3 0 9 32 32 4.18 0.93 4.00
related to your course.: The course o . . . . .

stimulated my interest in the subject. % 3.95% 0.00% 11.84% 42.11% 42.11%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree

Question Median

n 1 0 10 21 42 4.39 0.82 5.00

Overall, this course was...
% 1.35% 0.00% 13.51% 28.38% 56.76%

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University
Fall 2023 Course Evaluations - Nontraditional

Level: College of Pharmacy
Response Rate: 77/104 (74.04 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 5 1 14 76 98 4 4.35 0.85 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was effective in % 2.53% 0.51% 7.07% 38.38% 49.49% 2.02%

communicating the content of the course.

Please answer the following questions n 5 0 21 79 85 7 4.26 0.86 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was fair in evaluating student 78 2.54% 0.00% 10.66% 40.10% 43.15% 3.55%

performance.

Please answer the following questions n 5 0 16 62 82 32 4.31 0.88 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was well prepared for class % 2.54% 0.00% 8.12% 31.47% 41.62% 16.24%

meetings.

Please answer the following questions n 5 1 16 70 83 21 4.29 0.88 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor made effective use of class % 2.55% 0.51% 8.16% 35.71% 42.35% 10.71%

time.

Please answer the following questions n 5 3 24 39 66 60 4.15 1.03 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was accessible during office % 2.54% 1.52% 12.18% 19.80% 33.50% 30.46%

hours.

Please answer the following questions n 5 2 15 69 98 7 4.34 0.88 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor clearly articulated their % 2.55% 1.02% 7.65% 35.20% 50.00% 3.57%

expectations for students in the course.

Please answer the following questions n 5 2 15 62 78 34 4.27 0.91 4.00

related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):
The instructor provided guidance for

understanding course M 255% 1.02% 7.65% 31.63% 39.80% 17.35%

exercises/assignments.

Please answer the following questions n 5 1 24 74 75 16 4.19 0.89 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided timely feedback on 07 2.56% 0.51% 12.31% 37.95% 38.46% 8.21%

exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 5 0 25 76 69 22 417 0.88 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided constructive % 2.54% 0.00% 12.69% 38.58% 35.03% 11.17%

feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 5 0 22 74 76 20 4.22 0.87 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor created a welcoming and % 2.54% 0.00% 11.17% 37.56% 38.58% 10.15%

inclusive classroom environment.

Question Median

n 4 0 19 49 130 4.49 0.82 5.00

Overall, the instructor was... Instructor(s) o
% 1.98% 0.00% 9.41% 24.26% 64.36%

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University

Fall 2023 Course Evaluations

Level: Graduate School

Response Rate: 201/277 (72.56 %)

Question

Median

Please answer the following questions n 2 7 17 55 84 4.28 0.90 5.00
related to your course.: The workload and o

pace were appropriate for the course level. % 1.21% 4.24% 10.30% 83.33% 50.91%

Please answer the following questions n 3 5 12 43 96 4.41 0.90 5.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me consider connections between course o

material and other areas of my personal, % 1.89% 3.14% 7.55% 27.04% 60.38%

academic, or professional life.

Please answer the following questions n 1 6 12 40 101 4.46 0.84 5.00
related to your course.: This course

challenged me to think critically about the % 0.62% 3.75% 7.50% 25.00% 63.12%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 1 4 22 47 85 4.33 0.85 5.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me to communicate clearly about the % 0.63% 2.52% 13.84% 29.56% 53.46%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 0 3 16 44 97 4.47 0.75 5.00
related to your course.: This course

provided appropriate knowledge in this % 0.00% 1.88% 10.00% 27.50% 60.62%

subject area.

Please answer the following questions n 1 5 11 48 95 4.44 0.81 5.00
related to your course.: The course

assignments reflected what was covered in 7 0.62% 3.12% 6.88% 30.00% 59.38%

the course.

Please answer the following questions n 7 5 14 39 93 4.30 1.06 5.00
related to your course.: The course o

stimulated my interest in the subject. % 4.43% 3.16% 8.86% 24.66% 58.86%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree

Question

Overall, this course was...

% 1.27%

4.33

0.94

Median

5.00

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University
Fall 2023 Course Evaluations

Level: Graduate School
Response Rate: 201/277 (72.56 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 7 8 14 31 103 8 4.32 1.10 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was effective in N 4.09% 4.68% 8.19% 18.13% 60.23% 4.68%

communicating the content of the course.

Please answer the following questions n 3 2 15 40 102 8 4.46 0.86 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was fair in evaluating student 78 1.76% 1.18% 8.82% 23.53% 60.00% 4.71%

performance.

Please answer the following questions n 6 4 16 32 103 10 4.38 1.02 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was well prepared for class % 3.51% 2.34% 9.36% 18.71% 60.23% 5.85%

meetings.

Please answer the following questions n 5 9 12 31 106 8 4.37 1.04 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor made effective use of class % 2.92% 5.26% 7.02% 18.13% 61.99% 4.68%

time.

Please answer the following questions n 2 7 1 26 97 28 4.46 0.93 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was accessible during office % 1.17% 4.09% 6.43% 15.20% 56.73% 16.37%

hours.

Please answer the following questions n 6 1" 10 39 98 7 4.29 1.09 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor clearly articulated their % 3.51% 6.43% 5.85% 22.81% 57.31% 4.09%

expectations for students in the course.

Please answer the following questions n 5 10 14 37 97 7 4.29 1.06 5.00

related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):
The instructor provided guidance for

understanding course N 2.94% 5.88% 8.24% 21.76% 57.06% 412%

exercises/assignments.

Please answer the following questions n 7 14 18 29 90 12 4.15 1.19 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided timely feedback on 07 4.12% 8.24% 10.59% 17.06% 52.94% 7.06%

exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 3 10 17 34 96 9 4.31 1.02 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided constructive % 1.78% 5.92% 10.06% 20.12% 56.80% 5.33%

feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 2 1 10 28 113 14 4.62 0.75 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor created a welcoming and % 1.19% 0.60% 5.95% 16.67% 67.26% 8.33%

inclusive classroom environment.

Question Median

n 1 9 15 31 113 4.46 0.91 5.00

Overall, the instructor was... Instructor(s) o
% 0.59% 5.33% 8.88% 18.34% 66.86%

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University

Fall 2023 Course Evaluations

Level: School of Business
Response Rate: 5062/5747 (88.08 %)

Question

Median

Please answer the following questions n 141 243 620 1232 914 3.80 1.08 4.00
related to your course.: The workload and o . . . . .

pace were appropriate for the course level. % 4.48% 771% 19.68% 39.11% 29.02%

Please answer the following questions n 112 154 547 1266 1008 3.94 1.01 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me consider connections between course o . . . . .

material and other areas of my personal, % 3.63% 4.99% 17.72% 41.01% 32.65%

academic, or professional life.

Please answer the following questions n 98 135 496 1267 1083 4.01 0.99 4.00
related to your course.: This course

challenged me to think critically about the % 3.18% 4.38% 16.11% 41.15% 35.17%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 118 189 616 1231 919 3.86 1.04 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me to communicate clearly about the % 3.84% 6.15% 20.05% 40.06% 29.91%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 93 109 550 1297 1024 3.99 0.96 4.00
related to your course.: This course

provided appropriate knowledge in this % 3.03% 3.55% 17.90% 42.21% 33.32%

subject area.

Please answer the following questions n 107 132 529 1259 1024 3.97 1.00 4.00
related to your course.: The course

assignments reflected what was covered in 7 3.51% 4.33% 17.34% 41.27% 33.56%

the course.

Please answer the following questions n 205 242 635 1053 905 3.73 1.17 4.00
related to your course.: The course o . . . . .

stimulated my interest in the subject. % 6.74% 7.96% 20.89% 34.64% 29.77%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree

Question

Overall, this course was...

% 2.90%

191
6.29%

724
23.86%

1036
34.14%

996
32.82%

3.88

1.03

Median

4.00

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University
Fall 2023 Course Evaluations

Level: School of Business
Response Rate: 5062/5747 (88.08 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 144 206 499 917 1277 31 3.98 1.13 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was effective in % 4.68% 6.70% 16.23% 29.83% 41.54% 1.01%

communicating the content of the course.

Please answer the following questions n 151 204 463 942 1276 33 3.98 114 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was fair in evaluating student 78 4.92% 6.65% 15.09% 30.69% 41.58% 1.08%

performance.

Please answer the following questions n 77 70 424 1020 1442 32 4.21 0.94 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was well prepared for class % 2.51% 2.28% 13.83% 33.28% 47.05% 1.04%

meetings.

Please answer the following questions n 112 129 444 984 1362 30 4.11 1.04 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor made effective use of class % 3.66% 4.21% 14.51% 32.15% 44.50% 0.98%

time.

Please answer the following questions n 81 99 466 832 1285 296 4.14 1.01 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was accessible during office % 2.65% 3.24% 15.23% 27.20% 42.01% 9.68%

hours.

Please answer the following questions n 96 144 457 973 1357 33 4.11 1.03 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor clearly articulated their % 3.14% 4.71% 14.93% 31.80% 44.35% 1.08%

expectations for students in the course.

Please answer the following questions n 157 211 494 904 1257 37 3.96 1.15 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided guidance for o

understanding course 78 513% 6.90% 16.14% 29.54% 41.08% 1.21%

exercises/assignments.

Please answer the following questions n 155 193 530 929 1197 56 3.94 1.14 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided timely feedback on  ECA 5.07% 6.31% 17.32% 30.36% 39.12% 1.83%

exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 175 213 563 857 1168 73 3.88 1.18 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided constructive % 5.74% 6.99% 18.47% 28.11% 38.31% 2.39%

feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 129 101 460 897 1403 49 4.12 1.06 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor created a welcoming and % 4.24% 3.32% 15.14% 29.52% 46.17% 1.61%

inclusive classroom environment.

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree , 2 = Disagree , 3 = Neutral , 4 = Agree , 5 = Strongly Agree , 0 = N/A

Question Median

n 92 180 641 920 1218 3.98 1.06 4.00

Overall, the instructor was... Instructor(s) o
% 3.02% 5.90% 21.01% 30.15% 39.92%

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University

Fall 2023 Course Evaluations

Level: School of Communication
Response Rate: 3179/3882 (81.89 %)

Question

Median

Please answer the following questions n 37 90 247 940 1066 4.22 0.89 4.00
related to your course.: The workload and o . . . ) .

pace were appropriate for the course level. % 1.55% 3.78% 10.38% 89.50% 44.79%

Please answer the following questions n 31 47 226 864 1187 4.33 0.83 5.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me consider connections between course o . . ) ) .

material and other areas of my personal, % 1.32% 2.00% 9.60% 36.69% 50.40%

academic, or professional life.

Please answer the following questions n 32 67 244 883 1127 4.28 0.86 4.00
related to your course.: This course

challenged me to think critically about the % 1.36% 2.85% 10.37% 37.53% 47.90%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 35 50 246 934 1090 4.27 0.84 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me to communicate clearly about the % 1.49% 2.12% 10.45% 39.66% 46.28%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 27 45 186 905 1179 4.35 0.80 5.00
related to your course.: This course

provided appropriate knowledge in this % 1.15% 1.92% 7.94% 38.64% 50.34%

subject area.

Please answer the following questions n 29 51 185 868 1205 4.36 0.82 5.00
related to your course.: The course

assignments reflected what was covered in 7 1.24% 2.18% 7.91% 37.13% 51.54%

the course.

Please answer the following questions n 59 84 298 830 1053 4.18 0.96 4.00
related to your course.: The course o . . . . .

stimulated my interest in the subject. % 2.54% 3.61% 12.82% 35.71% 45.31%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree

Question

Overall, this course was...

% 0.92%

59
2.57%

266
11.59%

766
33.38%

1183
51.55%

4.32

0.84

Median

5.00

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University

Fall 2023 Course Evaluations

Level: School of Communication
Response Rate: 3179/3882 (81.89 %)

Question

Median

Please answer the following questions n 41 83 201 686 1321 29 4.36 0.91 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was effective in % 1.74% 3.52% 8.51% 29.06% 55.95% 1.23%

communicating the content of the course.

Please answer the following questions n 46 71 213 649 1332 47 4.36 0.92 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was fair in evaluating student 78 1.95% 3.01% 9.03% 27.52% 56.49% 1.99%

performance.

Please answer the following questions n 31 40 188 686 1382 28 4.44 0.82 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was well prepared for class % 1.32% 1.70% 7.98% 29.13% 58.68% 1.19%

meetings.

Please answer the following questions n 34 71 196 670 1350 30 4.39 0.88 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor made effective use of class % 1.45% 3.02% 8.34% 28.50% 57.42% 1.28%

time.

Please answer the following questions n 34 25 227 582 1155 322 4.38 0.86 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was accessible during office % 1.45% 1.07% 9.68% 24.82% 49.25% 13.73%

hours.

Please answer the following questions n 41 66 200 665 1342 38 4.38 0.89 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor clearly articulated their % 1.74% 2.81% 8.50% 28.27% 57.06% 1.62%

expectations for students in the course.

Please answer the following questions n 48 81 205 688 1298 36 4.34 0.93 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided guidance for o

understanding course 78 2.04% 3.44% 8.70% 29.20% 55.09% 1.53%

exercises/assignments.

Please answer the following questions n 77 130 251 635 1193 67 4.20 1.06 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided timely feedback on 07 3.27% 5.52% 10.67% 26.99% 50.70% 2.85%

exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 61 89 223 630 1275 74 4.30 0.98 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided constructive % 2.59% 3.78% 9.48% 26.79% 54.21% 3.15%

feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 34 26 155 579 1489 50 4.52 0.80 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor created a welcoming and % 1.46% 1.11% 6.64% 24.82% 63.82% 2.14%

inclusive classroom environment.

Question

Overall, the instructor was... Instructor(s)

%

22

0.95%

52
2.24%

259
11.15%

27.77%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree , 2 = Disagree , 3 = Neutral , 4 = Agree , 5 = Strongly Agree

,0=N/A

1345
57.90%

0.84

Median

5.00

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University

Fall 2023 Course Evaluations

Level: School of Divinity

Response Rate:  190/266 (71.43 %)

Question

Median

Please answer the following questions n 0 6 5 45 117 4.58 0.72 5.00
related to your course.: The workload and o . . ) . .

pace were appropriate for the course level. % 0.00% 347% 2.89% 26.01% 67.63%

Please answer the following questions n 0 0 4 33 135 476 0.48 5.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me consider connections between course o . . . ) .

material and other areas of my personal, % 0.00% 0.00% 2.33% 19.19% 78.49%

academic, or professional life.

Please answer the following questions n 2 0 3 31 136 474 0.61 5.00
related to your course.: This course

challenged me to think critically about the % 1.16% 0.00% 1.74% 18.02% 79.07%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 1 1 8 43 119 4.62 0.66 5.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me to communicate clearly about the % 0.58% 0.58% 4.65% 25.00% 69.19%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 1 1 3 38 129 4.70 0.59 5.00
related to your course.: This course

provided appropriate knowledge in this % 0.58% 0.58% 1.74% 22.09% 75.00%

subject area.

Please answer the following questions n 0 1 2 42 126 4.71 0.51 5.00
related to your course.: The course

assignments reflected what was covered in 7 0.00% 0.58% 1.17% 24.56% 73.68%

the course.

Please answer the following questions n 1 2 6 33 128 4.68 0.66 5.00
related to your course.: The course o . . . . .

stimulated my interest in the subject. % 0.59% 1.18% 3.53% 19.41% 75.29%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree

Question

Overall, this course was...

% 0.00%

4.68

0.64

Median

5.00

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University
Fall 2023 Course Evaluations

Level: School of Divinity
Response Rate:  190/266 (71.43 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 0 3 4 26 136 3 4.75 0.59 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was effective in % 0.00% 1.74% 2.33% 15.12% 79.07% 1.74%

communicating the content of the course.

Please answer the following questions n 0 1 9 29 130 3 4.70 0.59 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was fair in evaluating student 78 0.00% 0.58% 5.23% 16.86% 75.58% 1.74%

performance.

Please answer the following questions n 1 3 4 24 136 4 4.73 0.65 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was well prepared for class % 0.58% 1.74% 2.33% 13.95% 79.07% 2.33%

meetings.

Please answer the following questions n 2 5 6 22 131 5 4.66 0.79 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor made effective use of class % 1.17% 2.92% 3.51% 12.87% 76.61% 2.92%

time.

Please answer the following questions n 1 0 1 34 109 18 4.61 0.68 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was accessible during office % 0.58% 0.00% 6.36% 19.65% 63.01% 10.40%

hours.

Please answer the following questions n 2 3 3 27 131 7 4.70 0.71 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor clearly articulated their % 1.16% 1.73% 1.73% 15.61% 75.72% 4.05%

expectations for students in the course.

Please answer the following questions n 2 2 4 25 131 9 4.71 0.69 5.00

related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):
The instructor provided guidance for

understanding course % 1.16% 1.16% 2.31% 14.45% 75.72% 5.20%

exercises/assignments.

Please answer the following questions n 1 5 15 33 115 3 4.51 0.82 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided timely feedback on % 0.58% 2.91% 8.72% 19.19% 66.86% 1.74%

exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 1 5 8 34 118 7 4.58 0.77 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided constructive % 0.58% 2.89% 4.62% 19.65% 68.21% 4.05%

feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 0 0 2 27 132 10 4.81 0.43 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor created a welcoming and % 0.00% 0.00% 1.17% 15.79% 77.19% 5.85%

inclusive classroom environment.

Question Median

n 0 2 7 26 135 4.73 0.59 5.00

Overall, the instructor was... Instructor(s) o
% 0.00% 1.18% 4.12% 15.29% 79.41%

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University

Fall 2023 Course Evaluations

Level: School of Education
Response Rate: 776/1033 (75.12 %)

Question

Median

Please answer the following questions n 15 40 91 203 207 3.98 1.03 4.00
related to your course.: The workload and o

pace were appropriate for the course level. % 2.70% 7.19% 16.37% 36.51% 37.23%

Please answer the following questions n 13 14 60 215 248 4.22 0.91 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me consider connections between course o

material and other areas of my personal, % 2.36% 2.55% 10.91% 39.09% 45.09%

academic, or professional life.

Please answer the following questions n 16 1" 63 213 248 4.21 0.93 4.00
related to your course.: This course

challenged me to think critically about the % 2.90% 2.00% 11.43% 38.66% 45.01%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 13 13 68 226 229 4.17 0.91 4.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me to communicate clearly about the % 2.37% 2.37% 12.39% 41.17% 41.71%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 12 14 57 214 248 4.23 0.90 4.00
related to your course.: This course

provided appropriate knowledge in this % 2.20% 2.57% 10.46% 39.27% 45.50%

subject area.

Please answer the following questions n 15 14 52 217 245 4.22 0.92 4.00
related to your course.: The course

assignments reflected what was covered in 7 2.76% 2.58% 9.58% 39.96% 45.12%

the course.

Please answer the following questions n 20 22 65 203 235 4.12 1.01 4.00
related to your course.: The course o

stimulated my interest in the subject. % 3.67% 4.04% 11.93% 37.25% 43.12%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree

Question

Overall, this course was...

% 2.05%

17
3.17%

93
17.35%

173
32.28%

242
45.15%

4.15

0.96

Median

4.00

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University
Fall 2023 Course Evaluations

Level: School of Education
Response Rate: 776/1033 (75.12 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 16 27 69 149 267 16 4.18 1.04 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was effective in % 2.94% 4.96% 12.68% 27.39% 49.08% 2.94%

communicating the content of the course.

Please answer the following questions n 8 13 71 152 270 30 4.29 0.91 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was fair in evaluating student 78 1.47% 2.39% 13.05% 27.94% 49.63% 5.51%

performance.

Please answer the following questions n 13 21 61 151 281 18 4.26 0.98 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was well prepared for class % 2.39% 3.85% 11.19% 27.71% 51.56% 3.30%

meetings.

Please answer the following questions n 19 22 58 155 271 19 4.21 1.04 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor made effective use of class % 3.49% 4.04% 10.66% 28.49% 49.82% 3.49%

time.

Please answer the following questions n 10 1 66 113 242 103 4.28 0.96 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was accessible during office % 1.83% 2.02% 12.11% 20.73% 44.40% 18.90%

hours.

Please answer the following questions n 17 21 55 155 276 19 4.24 1.01 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor clearly articulated their % 3.13% 3.87% 10.13% 28.55% 50.83% 3.50%

expectations for students in the course.

Please answer the following questions n 18 25 60 157 265 20 4.19 1.04 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided guidance for o

understanding course % 3.30% 4.59% 11.01% 28.81% 48.62% 3.67%

exercises/assignments.

Please answer the following questions n 30 30 74 137 245 30 4.04 1.17 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided timely feedback on  ECA 5.49% 5.49% 13.55% 25.09% 44.87% 5.49%

exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 21 21 76 144 253 30 4.14 1.07 4.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided constructive % 3.85% 3.85% 13.94% 26.42% 46.42% 5.50%

feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 14 7 59 135 302 21 4.36 0.93 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor created a welcoming and % 2.60% 1.30% 10.97% 25.09% 56.13% 3.90%

inclusive classroom environment.

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree , 2 = Disagree , 3 = Neutral , 4 = Agree , 5 = Strongly Agree , 0 = N/A

Question Median

n 7 19 83 162 266 4.23 0.93 4.00

Overall, the instructor was... Instructor(s) o
% 1.30% 3.54% 15.46% 30.17% 49.53%

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University

Fall 2023 Course Evaluations - Law

Level: School of Law

Response Rate:  795/2414 (32.93 %)

Question

Median

Please answer the following questions n 14 41 60 303 374 4.24 0.93 4.00
related to your course.: The workload and o . . . . .

pace were appropriate for the course level. % 1.77% 5.18% 7.58% 38.26% 47.22%

Please answer the following questions n 7 21 59 248 452 4.42 0.81 5.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me consider connections between course o . . ) . .

material and other areas of my personal, % 0.89% 267% 7.50% 31.51% 57.43%

academic, or professional life.

Please answer the following questions n 7 19 44 226 494 4.49 0.78 5.00
related to your course.: This course

challenged me to think critically about the % 0.89% 2.41% 557% 28.61% 62.53%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 1" 31 65 270 414 4.32 0.89 5.00
related to your course.: This course helped

me to communicate clearly about the % 1.39% 3.92% 8.22% 34.13% 52.34%

subject.

Please answer the following questions n 1 16 37 236 491 4.49 0.80 5.00
related to your course.: This course

provided appropriate knowledge in this % 1.39% 2.02% 4.68% 29.84% 62.07%

subject area.

Please answer the following questions n 8 13 57 240 472 4.46 0.78 5.00
related to your course.: The course

assignments reflected what was covered in 7 1.01% 1.65% 7.22% 30.38% 59.75%

the course.

Please answer the following questions n 22 37 70 230 422 4.27 1.00 5.00
related to your course.: The course o . . . . .

stimulated my interest in the subject. % 2.82% 4.74% 8.96% 29.45% 54.03%

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree

Question

Overall, this course was...

% 0.90%

4.43

0.85

Median

5.00

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University
Fall 2023 Course Evaluations - Law

Level: School of Law
Response Rate:  795/2414 (32.93 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 15 36 42 162 534 11 4.48 0.93 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was effective in % 1.88% 4.50% 5.25% 20.25% 66.75% 1.38%

communicating the content of the course.

Please answer the following questions n 10 20 62 169 460 81 4.45 0.87 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was fair in evaluating student 78 1.25% 2.49% 7.73% 21.07% 57.36% 10.10%

performance.

Please answer the following questions n 10 12 34 163 567 13 4.61 0.75 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was well prepared for class % 1.25% 1.50% 4.26% 20.40% 70.96% 1.63%

meetings.

Please answer the following questions n 21 36 51 175 506 13 4.41 0.98 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor made effective use of class % 2.62% 4.49% 6.36% 21.82% 63.09% 1.62%

time.

Please answer the following questions n 9 1 57 150 494 78 4.54 0.81 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was accessible during office % 1.13% 1.38% 7.13% 18.77% 61.83% 9.76%

hours.

Please answer the following questions n 16 32 47 164 528 12 4.47 0.93 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor clearly articulated their % 2.00% 4.01% 5.88% 20.53% 66.08% 1.50%

expectations for students in the course.

Please answer the following questions n 14 29 58 163 512 24 4.46 0.92 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided guidance for o

understanding course % 1.75% 3.62% 7.25% 20.38% 64.00% 3.00%

exercises/assignments.

Please answer the following questions n 13 40 72 163 392 121 4.30 1.00 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided timely feedback on  ECA 1.62% 4.99% 8.99% 20.35% 48.94% 15.11%

exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 12 31 73 153 411 119 4.35 0.96 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided constructive % 1.50% 3.88% 9.14% 19.15% 51.44% 14.89%

feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 12 9 30 140 590 18 4.65 0.75 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor created a welcoming and % 1.50% 1.13% 3.75% 17.52% 73.84% 2.25%

inclusive classroom environment.

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree , 2 = Disagree , 3 = Neutral , 4 = Agree , 5 = Strongly Agree , 0 = N/A

Question Median

n 12 25 52 161 551 4.52 0.86 5.00

Overall, the instructor was... Instructor(s) o
% 1.50% 3.12% 6.49% 20.10% 68.79%

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University
Fall 2023 Course Evaluations

Level: School of Social Work
Response Rate:  625/1439 (43.43 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 5 17 45 175 283 4.36 0.84 5.00
related to your course.: The workload and o . . . . .
pace were appropriate for the course level. % 0.95% 3.24% 8.57% 33.33% 53.90%
Please answer the following questions n 4 7 42 153 318 4.48 0.76 5.00
related to your course.: This course helped
me consider connections between course o . . ) ) .
material and other areas of my personal, % 0.76% 1.34% 8.02% 29.20% 60.69%
academic, or professional life.
Please answer the following questions n 5 5 48 149 317 4.47 0.78 5.00
related to your course.: This course
challenged me to think critically about the % 0.95% 0.95% 9.16% 28.44% 60.50%
subject.
Please answer the following questions n 6 11 39 175 290 4.40 0.81 5.00
related to your course.: This course helped
me to communicate clearly about the % 1.15% 2.11% 7.49% 33.59% 55.66%
subject.
Please answer the following questions n 6 10 41 158 307 4.44 0.81 5.00
related to your course.: This course
provided appropriate knowledge in this % 1.15% 1.92% 7.85% 30.27% 58.81%
subject area.
Please answer the following questions n 7 3 40 148 324 4.49 0.77 5.00
related to your course.: The course
assignments reflected what was covered in 7 1.34% 0.57% 7.66% 28.35% 62.07%
the course.
Please answer the following questions n 1" 15 48 148 293 4.35 0.92 5.00
related to your course.: The course o . . ) . .
stimulated my interest in the subject. % 2.14% 2.91% 9.32% 28.74% 56.89%
Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree, 2 = Disagree, 3 = Neutral, 4 = Agree, 5 = Strongly Agree

Question Median

. n 8 8 47 127 321 4.46 0.85 5.00
Overall, this course was...

% 1.57% 1.57% 9.20% 24.85% 62.82%

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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Howard University
Fall 2023 Course Evaluations

Level: School of Social Work
Response Rate:  625/1439 (43.43 %)

Question Median
Please answer the following questions n 16 15 30 125 334 6 4.43 0.95 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was effective in % 3.04% 2.85% 5.70% 23.76% 63.50% 1.14%

communicating the content of the course.

Please answer the following questions n 15 7 41 105 349 7 4.48 0.92 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was fair in evaluating student 78 2.86% 1.34% 7.82% 20.04% 66.60% 1.34%

performance.

Please answer the following questions n 9 5 32 114 344 21 4.55 0.81 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was well prepared for class % 1.71% 0.95% 6.10% 21.71% 65.52% 4.00%

meetings.

Please answer the following questions n 9 15 31 109 341 21 4.50 0.88 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor made effective use of class % 1.71% 2.85% 5.89% 20.72% 64.83% 3.99%

time.

Please answer the following questions n 13 4 37 97 314 59 4.49 0.89 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor was accessible during office % 2.48% 0.76% 7.06% 18.51% 59.92% 11.26%

hours.

Please answer the following questions n 11 8 36 110 351 7 4.52 0.86 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor clearly articulated their % 2.10% 1.53% 6.88% 21.03% 67.11% 1.34%

expectations for students in the course.

Please answer the following questions n 16 13 32 116 341 6 4.45 0.95 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided guidance for o

understanding course % 3.05% 2.48% 6.11% 22.14% 65.08% 1.15%

exercises/assignments.

Please answer the following questions n 12 26 39 116 324 9 4.38 0.98 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided timely feedback on  ECA 2.28% 4.94% 7.41% 22.05% 61.60% 1.71%

exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 17 13 36 115 330 13 4.42 0.97 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor provided constructive % 3.24% 2.48% 6.87% 21.95% 62.98% 2.48%

feedback on exams/papers/performance.

Please answer the following questions n 19 6 32 91 348 23 4.50 0.96 5.00
related to your instructor(s). Instructor(s):

The instructor created a welcoming and % 3.66% 1.16% 6.17% 17.53% 67.05% 4.43%

inclusive classroom environment.

Scale: 1 = Strongly Disagree , 2 = Disagree , 3 = Neutral , 4 = Agree , 5 = Strongly Agree , 0 = N/A

Question Median

n 1" 9 51 17 333 4.44 0.90 5.00

Overall, the instructor was... Instructor(s) o
% 2.11% 1.73% 9.79% 22.46% 63.92%

Scale: 1 = Very Poor, 2 = Poor, 3 = Acceptable, 4 = Good, 5 = Very Good
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